

GAHC020006892023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/26/2023

ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION (ANPWDFWA) AND 2
ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDENT, SHRI K ATOVI AWOMI
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA, NAGALAND, REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-
92(PT)

2: ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL SECRETARY
SHRI ZUBEMO NGULLIE
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA
NAGALAND
REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-92(PT)

3: ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION
REPRESENTED BY THE JOINT SECRETARY
SHRI YANGTAN CHANG
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA
NAGALAND
REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-92(PT)

VERSUS

SHRI J ALAM, IAS AND 6 ORS
CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND KOHIMA
2:SMTI. CHUBASANGLA ANAR
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPT OF P AND AR
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI KESONYU YHOME
IAS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI PUKRONEIZO
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:ER. HOZHETO
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (H)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:ER. KEVIDE NAKHRO
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (R AND B)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

7:ER. TIAMEREN
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD
NATIONAL HIGHWAY
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SUPONGWATI WALLING

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

27.06.2024

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the matter has been wrongly listed and accordingly submits that the case be listed on **20.09.2024**.

List it accordingly.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant