

GAHC020005952024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : COP(C)/26/2023**

ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION (ANPWDFWA)  
AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDENT  
SHRI K ATOVI AWOMI  
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA  
NAGALAND  
REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-92(PT)

2: ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION  
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL SECRETARY  
SHRI ZUBEMO NGULLIE  
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA  
NAGALAND  
REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-92(PT)

3: ALL NAGALAND PWD FIELD WORKERS ASSOCIATION  
REPRESENTED BY THE JOINT SECRETARY  
SHRI YANGTAN CHANG  
HEADQUARTER-KOHIMA  
NAGALAND  
REGD NO. ED/GSS/RS/2/2033/91-92(PT)  
VERSUS

SHRI J ALAM  
IAS AND 6 ORS  
CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2: SMTI. CHUBASANGLA ANAR  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPT OF P AND AR  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI KESONYU YHOME  
IAS  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI PUKRONEIZO  
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF  
NPWD  
KOHIMA NAGALAND

5:ER. HOZHETO  
THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
PWD (H)  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:ER. KEVIDE NAKHRO  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
PWD (R AND B)  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

7:ER. TIAMEREN  
THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
PWD  
NATIONAL HIGHWAY  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

-----  
Advocate for : SUPONGWATI WALLING  
Advocate for : appearing for SHRI J ALAM  
IAS AND 6 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

**ORDER**

**26.09.2024**

In view of the Order passed in I.A.(Civil)/157/2024, the petitioners shall file application amending the Cause title for impleadment of:-

1. Shri Sentiyanger, IAS,  
Finance Commissioner to the Government of Nagaland, Kohima,
2. Shri Anoop Khinchi, IAS,

Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Nagaland,  
Department of P&AR, Nagaland, Kohima,

3. Er. P.I. Imna Ao,  
Engineer-in-Chief,  
NPWD, Nagaland, Kohima,
4. Er. Swaraj Meru,  
Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads & Bridges), Nagaland, Kohima
5. Er. M.Z. Akho,  
Chief Engineer, PWD (National Highway),  
Nagaland, Kohima,

as the respondent Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12.

List it after **4 (four) weeks**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**