

GAHC020001292021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/53/2021

SHRI. KEYILEUGONGBE
NO.G/5013723,RFN/GD, 'C' COY 23TH ASSAM RIFLES, PERMAMENT ADD -
JALUKIE TOWN, P.O JALUKIE TOWN, PEREN, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI 2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

ASSAM RIFLES
HQ IGAR(NORTH)
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA

3:THE COMMANDANT

23RD ASSAM RIFLES

PIN - 93202

Advocate for the Petitioner : I. IMTI LONGCHAR, KIROBA,SUPONGWATI
WALLING,R ATSULA KIPS,KEKHRIESENUO

Advocate for the Respondent : YANGER WATI, Z. KULNU

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 27.03.2025

Heard Mr. I. Imti Longchar, learned CGC, who prays for adjournment of this matter for two weeks.

The prayer is not objected by the other side.

Let this matter be listed **after two weeks.**

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant